Berms/Dikes Report

Reference # Date Verified
JM Resources, LLC
NWS-2007-1394-A 12/1/2016
Lynden Shellfish

NWs-2007-1166 2/27/2017

Minterbrook Oyster Company
NWS-2014-0589-A

Nisqually Indian Tribe

NWS-2007-1391 2/10/2017

South Sound Mariculture, LLC

Tuesday, August 6, 2024

County Waterbody

Thurston Totten Inlet
Total Count 11

Thurston Totten Inlet
Total Count 4

Pierce Minter Bay
Total Count 1

Thurston Henderson Inlet
Total Count 1

Length (feet)

401.48
600
189.45
212.52
186.21
238.26
900
188.95
411.08
384.37

203.19
Total Length 3915.51

456
405
56

45
Total Length 962

1212
Total Length 1212
1717

Total Length 1717

Condition

Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Poor

Good

Notes

External dike
Access Berm (approximate length)
Internal dike
External dike
External dike
External dike
Access berm (approximate length)
Internal dike
Internal dike
External dike

External dike

Existing dike, in place for over 100 years
Existing dike, in place for over 100 years
Existing dike, in place for over 100 years

Existing dike, in place for over 100 years

Not maintained
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Date Verified
11/2/2016

Reference #

NWS-2007-1315

NWS-2007-1316

Taylor Shellfish Farms

NWS-2008-0521-A 2/1/2017
NWS-2008-0527-A

TLCZ Shellfish

NWS-2010-0453 11/2/2016

Tuesday, August 6, 2024

County Waterbody Length (feet)
Mason Hammersley Inlet 180
170
Total Count 2 Total Length 350
Thurston Totten Inlet 4200
2260
Total Count 2 Total Length 6460
Mason Hammersley Inlet 180
Total Count 1 Total Length 180
Total Count 22 Total Length 14796.5

Condition

Good

Good

Fair

Fair

Good

Notes

Constructed prior to 2000, same as NWS-
2010-0453

Constructed prior to 2000

Historic; dikes abut adjacent NWS-2008-
0527

Same as NWS-2007-1315
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